DECISION PAPER

TO:

MEMBERS OF THE NELSON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:
Charles Thompson, Executive Director of Support Services/DPP

CC:

Dr. Janice Lantz, Superintendent

SUBJECT:
Change Order #31 for the Vocational School

DATE:

August 19, 2008

ISSUE:
A variety of changes to the Vocational School HVAC system were 


implemented to improve efficiency.  As a result of those changes a credit 


of $12,220.00 from Trane Equipment was realized.  After all change 


orders are completed involving the Vocational School HVAC, a 



net increase of $280.00 will result.  
RECOMMENDATION: Approval of Change Order #31 for the Vocational School.

RECOMMENDDE MOTION: I move that the Nelson County Board of Education approve Change Order #31 for the Vocational School


